



To
Listing Operations
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

August 05, 2026

Dear Sir/ Madam

Sub: Newspaper Publication- Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

**Ref: Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
("SEBI Listing Regulations")**

**Scrip Code: 959773, 974327, 975569, 975853, 975873, 976110, 976173, 976301, 976364, 976548, 977108,
977623, 977785, 978001**

Pursuant to the Regulation 52 (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements), we hereby submit the Newspaper publication dated August 05, 2026 of the unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026, approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 05, 2026 in the following newspaper.

1. Business Standard
2. Prajashakti

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For IKF Finance Limited

(Ch Sreenivasa Rao)
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

IKF Finance Limited

Registered Office: # 40-1-144, 3rd Floor, Corporate Centre, M.G. Road, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh – 520010, India.

Ph: 91-866-2474644, 2474633 | Fax: 91-866-2485755 | Email: ikffinance@gmail.com | Web: www.ikffinance.com

Corporate Office: 11th Floor, Tower-3, Equinox by Phoenix, Survey No. 53/Paiki, Lumbini Avenue, Gachibowli Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 032

Ph: 91-40-69268899 | **CIN:U65992AP1991PLC012736**



IKF Finance Limited

Regd. Off.: #40-1-144, Corporate Centre, M.G. Road, VIJAYAWADA – 520 010
Phone: 91-866-2474644 Fax: 91-866-2485755
Website: ikffinance.com CIN: U65992AP1991PLC012736

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 (Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the listing regulations)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,802.49	26,552.88	17,932.93	89,536.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,926.56	7,154.94	2,632.66	22,057.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,926.56	7,154.94	2,632.66	22,057.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,662.36	5,349.37	1,954.49	16,483.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,649.15	5,362.96	1,939.18	16,479.38
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,093.58	9,093.58	8,954.42	9,093.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,84,191.42	1,80,465.27	1,61,798.76	1,80,465.27
8	Securities Premium Account	1,17,231.17	1,17,231.17	1,13,385.08	1,17,231.17
9	Net worth	1,93,285.00	1,89,558.85	1,70,753.18	1,89,558.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,07,820.90	4,74,258.28	3,85,395.01	4,74,258.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.63	2.50	2.26	2.50
13	Earnings Per Share(of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.01	2.94	1.22	9.35
	2. Diluted	2.01	2.93	1.21	9.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results is available on the web-sites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.bseindia.com and www.ikffinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.



Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 04, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vasumathi Devi Koganti
Sd/-
Managing Director



IKF Finance Limited

Regd. Off.: #40-1-144, Corporate Centre, M.G. Road, VIJAYAWADA – 520 010
Phone: 91-866-2474644 Fax: 91-866-2485755
Website: ikffinance.com CIN: U65992AP1991PLC012736

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026
(Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the listing regulations)

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25,802.49	26,552.88	17,932.93	89,536.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,926.56	7,154.94	2,632.66	22,057.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,926.56	7,154.94	2,632.66	22,057.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,662.36	5,349.37	1,954.49	16,483.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,649.15	5,362.96	1,939.18	16,479.38
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,093.58	9,093.58	8,954.42	9,093.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,84,191.42	1,80,465.28	1,61,798.76	1,80,465.28
8	Securities Premium Account	1,17,231.17	1,17,231.17	1,13,385.08	1,17,231.17
9	Net worth	1,93,285.00	1,89,558.86	1,70,753.18	1,89,558.86
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,07,820.90	4,74,258.30	3,85,395.01	4,74,258.30
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.63	2.50	2.26	2.50
13	Earnings Per Share(of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.01	2.94	1.22	9.35
	2. Diluted	2.01	2.93	1.21	9.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results is available on the web-sites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.bseindia.com and www.ikffinance.com

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : August 04, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vasumathi Devi Koganti

Sd/-
Managing Director